Total CERS

Level

Mingus Union High School

Classified Hourly Placement Schedule — FY 2023-24

To Determine the hourly rate of newly hired staff.

Position Title

Starting $

Mid $

High $

27-30

H

Bookstore Manager
Secretary to Superintendent & Governing Board

Secretary to Principal

$19.50

$21.75

$24.00

24-26

Mechanic

Computer Technician
Accounting Technician
Payroll/Personnel Specialist

Plant Foreman

Registrar

AzEds & PowerSchool Coordinator
Equipment & Facilities Technician
Bus Driver

$18.50

$20.75

$23.00

20-23

Instructional Aide — Special Education/CTE
Secretary, Special Programs/Guidance
Food Service Manager

Maintenance Technician

Security Guard

Bilingual Parent Liaison

Success Coach

$17.50

$19.75

$22.00

15-19

Secretary- Operations/Activities
Instructional Aide

Attendance Secretary

Lead Custodian

Community & Family Outreach Coordinator
Grounds Technician

Attendance Support Clerk/Title | Aide

$16.50

$18.75

$21.00

12-14

Student Records Clerk

Library Technician
Clerk, Bookstore

$15.50

$17.75

$20.00

8-11

Food Service Worker
Bus Aide

Custodian
Grounds Worker

$14.50

$16.75

$18.50

Support Person

Min. Wage

Min. Wage

Min. Wage
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