Mingus Union High School

Classified Hourly Placement Schedule – FY 2023-24

To Determine the hourly rate of newly hired staff.

Total CERS	Level	Position Title	Starting \$	Mid \$	High \$
27-30	Н	Bookstore Manager Secretary to Superintendent & Governing Board Secretary to Principal	\$19.50	\$21.75	\$24.00
24-26	G	Mechanic Computer Technician Accounting Technician Payroll/Personnel Specialist Plant Foreman Registrar AzEds & PowerSchool Coordinator Equipment & Facilities Technician Bus Driver	\$18.50	\$20.75	\$23.00
20-23	F	Instructional Aide – Special Education/CTE Secretary, Special Programs/Guidance Food Service Manager Maintenance Technician Security Guard Bilingual Parent Liaison Success Coach	\$17.50	\$19.75	\$22.00
15-19	Е	Secretary- Operations/Activities Instructional Aide Attendance Secretary Lead Custodian Community & Family Outreach Coordinator Grounds Technician Attendance Support Clerk/Title I Aide	\$16.50	\$18.75	\$21.00
12-14	D	Student Records Clerk Library Technician Clerk, Bookstore	\$15.50	\$17.75	\$20.00
8-11	С	Food Service Worker Bus Aide Custodian Grounds Worker	\$14.50	\$16.75	\$18.50
6-7	В	Support Person	Min. Wage	Min. Wage	Min. Wage

Revised: 11.16.23